

CANARA ROBECO

Canara Robeco Mutual Fund

Investment Manager : Canara Robeco Asset Management Co. Ltd.
Construction House, 4th Floor, 5, Walchand Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400 001.
Tel.: 6658 5000; Fax: 6658 5012/13; www.canararobeco.com; CIN No.: L65990MH1993PLC071003

NOTICE NO. 29

Disclosure of Annual Report and Abridged Annual Report of the Schemes of Canara Robeco Mutual Fund:

All unit holders of Canara Robeco Mutual Fund are requested to note that in terms of SEBI (Mutual Funds) Regulations and SEBI circulars issued thereunder, the Annual Report and Abridged Annual Report for the period ended March 31, 2026 of the schemes of Canara Robeco Mutual Fund (CRMF) have been hosted on the websites of Canara Robeco Mutual Fund (www.canararobeco.com) and AMFI (www.amfiindia.com) respectively.

Unit holders may also request for a physical or electronic copy of the Annual Report or Abridged Annual Report of the Schemes of Canara Robeco Mutual Fund through any of the below modes, free of cost:

1. **Telephone:** Give a call at our contact center at 1800 209 2726 between 9.00 am to 6.00 pm from Monday to Saturday
2. **Email:** Send an email to crmf@canararobeco.com
3. **Letter:** Investors may also submit written requests at any of the CRMF offices.

Unit holders are requested to visit www.canararobeco.com to claim their Unclaimed Redemption & Dividend/ IDCW amounts and follow the procedure prescribed therein.

For and on behalf of Canara Robeco Asset Management Company Ltd.
(Investment manager for Canara Robeco Mutual Fund)

Date: 28-07-2026
Place: Mumbai

Sd/-
Authorised Signatory

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.



STL NETWORKS LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number : L72900PN2021PLC199875

Registered Office: 4th Floor, Godrej Millennium, Koregaon Road 9, STS 12/1, Pune, Maharashtra, India, 411001

Corporate Office: Capital Cyberscape, 15th Floor, Sector - 59, Gurugram, Haryana, 122102

Tel. No.: 0124 – 4561850; Website: www.inveniatech.com; E-mail: investors@inveniatech.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED)
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

The Board of Directors of the Company, at its meeting held on July 28, 2026, approved the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) of the Company for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026 ("Financial Results").

The Financial results along with Limited Review Report, have been posted on the Company's website at <https://inveniatech.com/investor-relations/> and can be accessed by scanning the QR Code.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of STL Networks Limited

Date: July 28, 2026
Place: Gurugram

Sd/-
Chandrasekhara Rao Battula
Interim CEO & Whole Time Director

Note : The above information is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47(1) and Regulation 52(8) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015



FRANKLIN
TEMPLETON

Franklin Templeton Mutual Fund

Registered Office: One International Center, Tower 2, 12th and 13th Floor,
Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone Road (West), Mumbai 400013

NOTICE

Investors may note that pursuant to Regulation 56 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Mutual Funds) Regulations, 1996 read with para 5.4.1 of SEBI Master Circular on Mutual Funds dated June 27, 2024 read along with the amendments notified under the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Mutual Funds) Regulations, 2026, a soft copy of the annual report of the schemes of Franklin Templeton Mutual Fund and abridged summary thereof for the period ended March 31, 2026 has been uploaded on Franklin Templeton Mutual Fund's website (www.franklintempletonindia.com) and on the website of AMFI (<https://www.amfiindia.com>).

The scheme annual reports or abridged summary thereof shall also be emailed to those unitholders, whose email addresses are registered with the Mutual Fund. Unitholders can submit a request for a physical or electronic copy of the scheme wise annual report or abridged summary thereof via following modes:

Tel: 1-800-425 4255 or 1-800-258-4255 from 8:00 a.m. to 9:00 p.m., Monday to Saturday.
E-mail: service@franklintempleton.com

Written request (letter) at Franklin Templeton Branch Offices (Investor Service Centres)

For Franklin Templeton Asset Management (India) Pvt. Ltd.
(Investment Manager of Franklin Templeton Mutual Fund)

Sd/-

Authorized Signatory
Date: July 28, 2026

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.



AURIONPRO SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Synergia IT Park, Plot No. R-270, T.T.C. Industrial Estate,
Near Rabale Police Station, Rabale, Navi Mumbai - 400701.

Phone: +91-22-4040-7070 Fax: +91-22-4040-7080. Email: investor@aurionpro.com;
Website: www.aurionpro.com

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2026

₹ in lakhs

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			
		30-Jun-26	31-Mar-26	30-Jun-25	31-Mar-26
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	35,806.92	34,556.71	33,682.11	1,41,108.51
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	5,232.07	6,563.43	6,068.83	26,223.15
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	5,232.07	6,762.66	6,068.83	25,612.42
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	4,503.46	6,135.94	5,063.64	21,178.50
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,665.27	11,232.48	5,021.50	27,247.46
6	Equity Share Capital	5,379.97	5,379.97	5,370.95	5,379.97
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				1,68,374.39
8	Earnings per equity share (for Continuing and Discontinuing Operations)				
	- Basic (₹)	8.52	11.43	9.55	38.90
	- Diluted (₹)	8.30	11.13	9.29	37.87

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results

₹ in lakhs

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			
		30-Jun-26	31-Mar-26	30-Jun-25	31-Mar-26
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Turnover	20,138.00	20,484.69	21,709.54	88,751.39
2	Profit before tax	3,027.68	3,054.80	3,146.30	13,561.02
3	Profit after tax	2,411.19	2,365.99	2,337.32	10,300.61

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and Company's website viz. www.aurionpro.com.

b) Figures for previous period / year have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of the current quarter.

c) *Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Financial Results in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.



For Aurionpro Solutions Limited
Sd/-
Paresh Zaveri
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 01240552

Place : Navi Mumbai
Date : 27th July 2026

Adfactors 204/26

JCK INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

CIN:L70102KA1979PLC003590
Regd Office: Door No. 309, 1st Floor, Westminster 13, Cunningham Road,
Bangalore - 560 052 | Telephone: 080-22203423
E-mail: investors@jckgroup.in | Website: www.jckgroup.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIALS
RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE, 2026

The Standalone and Consolidated financials results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 of JCK Infrastructure Development Limited ("the Company") have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on July 28, 2026.

The Standalone and Consolidated financials results of the Company along with limited review report of Statutory auditors are available on the website of Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited (URL: www.msei.in) and on the Company's website (URL: www.jckgroup.in) and can be accessed by scanning the Quick response Code (QR Code) provided below:



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-
Krishan Kapur
Managing Director

Date: 28.07.2026
Place: Bengaluru

PTC India Financial Services Limited



Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2026

(₹ in Crores)

S.No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		Unaudited	Audited (refer note 2 below)	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited (refer note 2 below)	Unaudited	Audited
		30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026	30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
1	Total Revenue from operations	103.31	119.08	141.91	514.57	103.31	119.08	141.91	514.57
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	54.25	61.59	146.31	392.13	54.25	61.59	146.31	392.13
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	54.25	61.59	146.31	389.70	54.25	61.59	146.31	389.70
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	40.24	45.50	136.63	319.36	40.24	45.50	136.63	319.36
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	40.40	45.55	136.36	319.70	40.40	45.55	136.36	319.70
6	Equity Share Capital	642.28	642.28	642.28	642.28	642.28	642.28	642.28	642.28
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as per the audited balance sheet of the previous year)				2,437.44				2,437.44
8	Earnings per share (not annualised) (Face value ₹ 10 per share) in ₹								
	- Basic	0.63	0.71	2.13	4.97	0.63	0.71	2.13	4.97
	- Diluted	0.63	0.71	2.13	4.97	0.63	0.71	2.13	4.97

Note:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results is available on the Stock Exchange websites of NSE and BSE at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com respectively and Company's website at <https://www.ptcfinancial.com/cms/showpage/page/financial-results>.
2. The figures for the quarter ending March 31, 2026 are the balancing figure between unaudited figures in respect of Nine months ending December 31, 2025 and audited year to date figures up to March 31, 2026.
3. Previous quarter/year's figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to correspond with the current quarter/year's classification / disclosure.



Place: New Delhi
Date: July 28, 2026

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Rajiv Malhotra
Managing Director and CEO (Addl. Charge)

(CIN: L65999DL2006PLC153373)

Registered Office: 7th Floor, Telephone Exchange Building, 8 Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi - 110066, India

Board: +91 11 26737300 / 26737400 Fax: 26737373 / 26737374

Website: www.ptcfinancial.com, E-mail: info@ptcfinancial.com

SUZLON FINANCIAL RESULT Q1 FY27

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

(₹ In crores)

Particulars		Quarter ended		Year ended
		June 30, 2026	June 30, 2025	March 31, 2026
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	3,862.53	3,165.19	16,841.78
2	Profit before exceptional items and tax	389.47	459.23	2,351.72
3	Profit before tax	389.47	459.23	2,421.72
4	Net profit after tax, and share in profit/ (loss) of associate and joint ventures	305.22	324.32	3,163.39
5	Total comprehensive income	303.99	329.36	3,171.40
6	Paid up equity share capital	2,750.61	2,741.83	2,744.99
7	Earnings per equity share (EPS) (*not annualised)			
	- Basic (₹)	*0.22	*0.24	2.31
	- Diluted (₹)	*0.22	*0.24	2.31

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

(₹ In crores)

Particulars		Quarter ended		Year ended
		June 30, 2026	June 30, 2025	March 31, 2026
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	3,340.61	2,876.99	15,245.66
2	Profit before exceptional items and tax	382.92	480.02	2,368.55
3	Profit before tax	382.92	481.73	3,546.95
4	Net profit after tax	306.44	347.35	4,111.01
5	Total comprehensive income	305.82	346.53	4,112.35
6	Paid up equity share capital	2,750.61	2,741.83	2,744.99
7	Earnings per equity share (EPS) (*not annualised)			
	- Basic (₹)	*0.22	*0.25	3.00
	- Diluted (₹)	*0.22	*0.25	3.00

Note:

1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on July 28, 2026. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the above results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026, filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 are available on the website of the Company, www.suzlon.com and website of the Stock Exchanges, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.



For Suzlon Energy Limited

Vinod R.Tanti
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN No: 00002266

Place: Pune
Date: July 28, 2026

Suzlon Energy Limited
[CIN: L40100GJ1995PLC025447]

Regd. Office: "Suzlon", 5, Shrimali Society, Near Shri Krishna Complex,
Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380009, Tel.: +91.79.6604 5000
Website: www.suzlon.com; email id: investors@suzlon.com

SUZLON

Wind-first, full-stack renewable energy solutions

RE TECH : WIND | STORAGE | SOLAR

RE DEV CO

RE PROJECTS

RE ASMS

SUZLON FINANCIAL RESULT Q1 FY27

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026				
(₹ In crores)				
Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	June 30, 2026	June 30, 2025	March 31, 2026	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1 Total income from operations	3,862.53	3,165.19	16,841.78	
2 Profit before exceptional items and tax	389.47	459.23	2,351.72	
3 Profit before tax	389.47	459.23	2,421.72	
4 Net profit after tax, and share in profit/ (loss) of associate and joint ventures	305.22	324.32	3,163.39	
5 Total comprehensive income	303.99	329.36	3,171.40	
6 Paid up equity share capital	2,750.61	2,741.83	2,744.99	
7 Earnings per equity share (EPS) (*not annualised)				
- Basic (₹)	*0.22	*0.24	2.31	
- Diluted (₹)	*0.22	*0.24	2.31	

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026				
(₹ In crores)				
Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	June 30, 2026	June 30, 2025	March 31, 2026	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1 Total income from operations	3,340.61	2,876.99	15,245.66	
2 Profit before exceptional items and tax	382.92	480.02	2,368.55	
3 Profit before tax	382.92	481.73	3,546.95	
4 Net profit after tax	306.44	347.35	4,111.01	
5 Total comprehensive income	305.82	346.53	4,112.35	
6 Paid up equity share capital	2,750.61	2,741.83	2,744.99	
7 Earnings per equity share (EPS) (*not annualised)				
- Basic (₹)	*0.22	*0.25	3.00	
- Diluted (₹)	*0.22	*0.25	3.00	

Note:

1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on July 28, 2026. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the above results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026, filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 are available on the website of the Company, www.suzlon.com and website of the Stock Exchanges, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.



Place: Pune
Date: July 28, 2026

Suzlon Energy Limited
[CIN: L40100GJ1995PLC025447]

Regd. Office: "Suzlon", 5, Shrimali Society, Near Shri Krishna Complex, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380009, Tel.: +91.79.6604 5000
Website: www.suzlon.com; email id: investors@suzlon.com

For Suzlon Energy Limited

Vinod R.Tanti
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN No: 00002266

SUZLON

Wind-first, full-stack renewable energy solutions

RE TECH : WIND | STORAGE | SOLAR RE DEV CO RE PROJECTS RE AMS

Suryapet Khammam Road Limited

(Formerly known as Suryapet Khammam Road Private Limited)

CIN U45201GJ2019PLC107602

Register Office: "Adani Corporate House", Shantigram, Near Vaishno Devi Circle, S.G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad-382421, Phone: +91 2656 5555; Fax: +91 2555 5550, Email: info@adani.com; Website: www.skrpl.com

FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

(₹ in Lacs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended June 30, 2026	Quarter Ended June 30, 2025	Year Ended March 31, 2026
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	3,258.74	3,657.31	13,603.59
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year (before tax, Exceptional items)	188.09	1,716.54	4,288.04
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year (before tax, after Exceptional items)	188.09	1,716.54	8,098.53
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year (after tax, Exceptional items)	525.91	1,289.05	5,659.77
5	Total comprehensive Income for the period / year [Comprising Profit for the period / year (after tax) and other comprehensive loss (after tax)]	526.10	1,289.05	5,660.46
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value of ₹10 each)	NA	NA	8,442.50
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve including instruments entirely equity in nature)	NA	NA	43,981.30
8	Net Worth	NA	NA	52,423.80
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	NA	NA	79,013.83
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA
11	Debt-Equity Ratio (in times)	1.45	1.66	1.51
12	Debt-Equity Ratio (in times)*	0.51	0.63	0.54
13	Earning per share (EPS) (Face value Rs. 10/- each)			
	- Basic (In ₹) (Not annualised)	0.62	1.53	6.70
	- Diluted (In ₹) (Not annualised)	0.62	1.53	6.70
14	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	4,638.78
15 (a)	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	0.54	0.70	0.85
15 (b)	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)**	0.64	0.80	1.05
16 (a)	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	1.35	2.01	1.66
16 (b)	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)**	2.28	3.15	2.65

* For Computing Debt-Equity ratio loan funds received from Related parties (Group Companies) have been considered as Equity in nature. Hence excluded while computing above respective ratios.

** For Computing Debt Service Coverage Ratio and Interest Service Coverage Ratio, interest excludes interest on loan funds received from Related parties (Group Companies)

Notes:

- The above financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 ('the statements') which are published in accordance with Regulation 52 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, have been reviewed by Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on July 28, 2026.
- The Statutory auditors have carried out limited review of financial results of the company for the quarter ended on June 30, 2026.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 and quarter ended June 30, 2025 filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com and the website of company i.e. www.skrpl.com
- The figures for the year ended March 31, 2026 represents the audited figures in respect of the full financial year.
- For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

For and on Behalf of Board of Directors
Suryapet Khammam Road Limited
(Formerly known as Suryapet Khammam Road Private Limited)



Place: Ahmedabad
Date : 28th July, 2026

Balaji
Chairperon
DIN 08116199

adani

Mancherial Repallewada Road Limited

(Formerly known as 'Mancherial Repallewada Road Private Limited')

CIN U45209GJ2019PLC107501

Register Office: "Adani Corporate House", Shantigram, Near Vaishno Devi Circle, S.G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad-382421, Phone: +91 2656 5555; Fax: +91 2555 5550, Email: info@adani.com; Website: www.mrrpl.com

FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

(₹ in Lacs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended June 30, 2026	Quarter Ended June 30, 2025	Year Ended March 31, 2026
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	2,874.84	3,124.21	11,792.34
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year (before tax, Exceptional items)	945.92	1,524.51	4,429.12
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year (before tax, after Exceptional items)	945.92	1,524.51	10,058.65
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year (after tax, Exceptional items)	912.36	1,113.38	7,104.28
5	Total comprehensive Income for the period / year [Comprising Profit for the period / year (after tax) and other comprehensive loss (after tax)]	913.95	1,113.38	7,110.10
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value of ₹10 each)	NA	NA	6,603.50
7	Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserve including instruments entirely equity in nature)	NA	NA	41,733.76
8	Net Worth	NA	NA	48,337.26
9	Paid up Debt capital / Outstanding Debt	NA	NA	59,457.65
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA
11	Debt-Equity Ratio (in times)	1.08	1.58	1.23
12	Debt-Equity Ratio (in times)*	0.85	0.96	0.77
13	Earning per share (EPS) (Face value Rs. 10/- each)			
	- Basic (In ₹) (Not annualised for the quarter)	1.38	1.69	10.76
	- Diluted (In ₹) (Not annualised for the quarter)	1.38	1.69	10.76
14	Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
15 (a)	Debt Service coverage Ratio (in times)	0.30	0.42	0.51
15 (b)	Debt Service coverage Ratio (in times)**	2.38	2.66	0.92
16 (a)	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	1.98	2.09	1.82
16 (b)	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)**	2.38	2.66	2.29

* For Computing Debt-Equity ratio loan funds received from Related parties (Group Companies) have been considered as Equity in nature. Hence excluded while computing above respective ratios.

** For Computing Debt Service Coverage Ratio and Interest Service Coverage Ratio, interest excludes interest on loan funds received from Related parties (Group Companies).

Notes:

- The above financial results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026 ('the statements') which are published in accordance with Regulation 52 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, have been reviewed by Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on July 28, 2026.
- The Statutory auditors have carried out limited review of the financial results of the company for the quarter ended June 30, 2026.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2026, and quarter ended on June 30, 2025 and filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com and the website of company i.e. www.mrrpl.com
- The figures for the year ended March 31, 2026 represents the audited figures in respect of the full financial year.
- For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.



Place: Ahmedabad
Date : 28th July, 2026

For and on Behalf of Board of Directors
Mancherial Repallewada Road Limited
(Formerly known as 'Mancherial Repallewada Road Private Limited')

PRATEEK RUNGTA
Chairperson
DIN 09033485



માસ ફરલ હાઉસિંગ એન્ડ મોર્ગેજ ફાઇનાન્સ લિમિટેડ

ચોથો માળ, નારાયણ ચેમ્બર્સ, પતંગ હોટલ પાછળ, આશ્રમરોડ, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૦૦૦૯. ફોન : ૦૭૯-૪૧૧૦૬૫૦૦/૭૩૩

ડિમાન્ડ નોટીસ

સલામતીની કલમ ૧૩(૨) હેઠળ અને નાણાંકીય એસેસરની પૂનર્નિર્માણ અને સુરક્ષાની સલામતી એક્ટ ૨૦૦૨(અધિનિયમ) સલામતી હિત (એન્ફોર્સમેન્ટ) રૂલ્સ ૨૦૦૨ - નિયમોના નિયમ ૩ સાથે વાંચવા

આથી, માસ ફરલ હાઉસિંગ એન્ડ મોર્ગેજ ફાઇનાન્સ લિમિટેડ દ્વારા નીચે સહી કરનાર અધિકૃત અધિકારી 'એક્ટની કલમ ૧૩ (૨) ની સાથે અધિનિયમોના અધિનિયમ ૩ ને વંચાણે લેતાં તેમને મળેલા પાવરનો ઉપયોગ કરતાં એક્ટની કલમ ૧૩ (૨) હેઠળ અરજદાર(રો) જામીન(નો) (તમામને વ્યક્તિગત રીતે અથવા એક સાથે પ્રબંધનકર્તાઓ) કાયદેસરના વારસદાર(રો) કાયદેસરના પ્રતિનિધિ(ઓ) કે જેઓનાં નામ અંગે નીચે જણાવેલ યાદીમાં આપવામાં આવેલ છે,ને આથી નીચે પાઠવવામાં આવેલ માંગણાં નોટિસ(સી)માં જણાવવામાં આવેલ અંતર્ગત દિન ૬૦માં નીચે દર્શાવવામાં આવેલી વિગતો અનુસાર ભરપાઈ કરી જવા માંગણી નોટિસ જેને તારીખ નીચે દર્શાવેલ મુજબ એક્ટની કલમ ૧૩ (૨) હેઠળ જારી કરવામાં આવેલ છે. સદર નોટિસોની નકલો રજિસ્ટર્ડ પોસ્ટ એરીથી પાઠવવામાં આવેલ છે અને તે નીચે સહી કરનાર પાસે પણ મળી શકશે, અને સદર બંધનકર્તા(ઓ) કાયદેસરના વારસદાર(રો) કાયદેસરના પ્રતિનિધિ(ઓ), જો તેઓ ઈચ્છે તો સદર નકલ નીચે સહી કરનાર પાસેથી સામાન્ય કચેરીના કામના કલાક દરમિયાન મળવી શકશે. ઉપરોક્તના અનુસંધાનમાં, આથી ફરી વખત નોટિસ આપવામાં આવે છે, કે બંધનકર્તા(ઓ) કાયદેસરના વારસદાર(રો) કાયદેસરના પ્રતિનિધિ(ઓ)એ સદર નોટિસ(સો) પાઠવ્યાના દિન ૬૦માં નીચે દર્શાવેલ સદરદુ નામો ધારણ કરનારાઓએ, તમામ એકસાથે નીચે કોલમમાં દર્શાવેલી વિગતો અનુસાર સંબંધિત તારીખે વધારાના વ્યાજ સાથે ચુકવણીની તારીખ અને/અથવા વસુલાત, વિરાણ કરાર અને અન્ય દસ્તાવેજો, લખાણો સાથે વંચાણે લેતાં, જો કોઈ, સદર બંધનકર્તા(ઓ) દ્વારા અમલ બજાવણી કરવામાં આવેલ હોઈ અહીં અંગે નીચે દર્શાવવામાં આવેલી રકમ ભરપાઈ કરી જવી. વિરાણની વસુલાતનાં બાકી લેણાં સામે MRHMFNL ને સદર બંધનકર્તા(ઓ)એ તારણ સંબંધે નીચે દર્શાવેલ સિક્કોર્ડ એસેટ(સ) મુકેલ છે.

અરજદાર અને સહ-અરજદાર જામીનદારના નામ	મિલકતનું વર્ણન	લોન એકાઉન્ટ નંબર જોડી દર્શાવેલ	ડિમાન્ડ નોટીસ તારીખ સ્ટીકીંગ નોટીસ તારીખ
હિમ્મતસિંહ લક્ષ્મણસિંહ બારૈયા (અરજદાર) નંદાબા હિમ્મતસિંહ બારૈયા (સહ-અરજદાર) પગી નરેશભાઈ જુવાભાઈ (જામીનદાર)	જત રજીસ્ટ્રેશન ડિસ્ક્રીક્ટ તથા સખ ડિસ્ક્રીક્ટ અરવલ્લી, ગુજરાત રાજ્ય ખાતે આવેલ મોજે સાર્દબા, તા. પાપડ ખાતે ગામતળ જમીન પર આવેલી સાર્દબા ગ્રામ પંચાયત મિલકત નં. ૪૮૭/૭૫, સેત્રફળ ૪૮૭.૭૭ ચો.મીટર તથા તે પર આવેલ બાંધકામ સહિતની તમામ મિલકત. નીચે મુજબની ચતુર્સીમા: પૂર્વ: રોડ, પશ્ચિમ: રોડ, ઉત્તર: પાગી અમરતભાઈ સોમાભાઈનું મકાન, દક્ષિણ: બારિયા દયસિંહ લક્ષ્મણસિંહનું મકાન	લોન એકાઉન્ટ નં.: ૬૦૨૪	તા. ૨૬-૦૫-૨૦૨૬
અરવિંદજી માલાજી ડાકોર (અરજદાર) ચંદિકાબેન અરવિંદજી ડાકોર (સહ-અરજદાર) માલાજી બજાજી ડાકોર(સહ-અરજદાર) રાજુજી માલાજી ડાકોર (જામીનદાર)	જત રજીસ્ટ્રેશન ડિસ્ક્રીક્ટ તથા સખ ડિસ્ક્રીક્ટ મહેસાણા, ગુજરાત રાજ્ય ખાતે આવેલ સુલીપુર, તા. વડનગર ખાતે આવેલી સુલીપુર ગ્રામ પંચાયત મિલકત નં. ૧/૮૩, સેત્રફળ ૫૮.૫૫ ચો.મીટર તથા તે પર આવેલ બાંધકામ સહિતની તમામ મિલકત.નીચે મુજબની ચતુર્સીમા: ટેકનિકલ મુજબ: પૂર્વ: ગામ ચોક, પશ્ચિમ: ચિકમજી અજમલજી ડાકોરનો ખુલ્લો પ્લોટ, ઉત્તર: વિહાજી સરદારજી ડાકોરનો ખુલ્લો પ્લોટ, દક્ષિણ: રોડ	લોન એકાઉન્ટ નં.: ૯૫૩૭	તા. ૩૦-૦૫-૨૦૨૬
હિમતભાઈ મેરાભાઈ વાઘેલા (અરજદાર) રસીલાબેન હિંમતભાઈ વાઘેલા (સહ-અરજદાર) મેરાભાઈ છગનભાઈ વાઘેલા (સહ-અરજદાર) રામજીભાઈ દેવસિંહ ભલગામા (જામીનદાર)	જત રજીસ્ટ્રેશન ડિસ્ક્રીક્ટ તથા સખ ડિસ્ક્રીક્ટ અમરેલી, ગુજરાત રાજ્ય ખાતે આવેલ ધામેલ, તા. લાડી ખાતે ગામતળ જમીન પર આવેલી ધામેલ ગ્રામ પંચાયત મિલકત નં. ૧૭૧, પ્લોટ સેત્રફળ ૧૮૨.૫૫ ચો.મીટર, બિટ અપ સેત્રફળ ૬૮.૩૦ ચો.મીટર તથા તે પર આવેલ બાંધકામ અથવા જમીનના અવિભાજ્ય હિસ્સા સહિતની તમામ મિલકત. નીચે મુજબની ચતુર્સીમા: ટેકનિકલ મુજબ / વેચાણ દસ્તાવેજ મુજબ: પૂર્વ: ગોખરભાઈની મિલકત, પશ્ચિમ: ગલી, ઉત્તર: રોડ, દક્ષિણ: ખુલ્લો પ્લોટ	લોન એકાઉન્ટ નં.: ૯૧૪૫	તા. ૩૦-૦૫-૨૦૨૬
મંજુલાબેન રણજીતભાઈ બારીયા (અરજદાર) રંજીતભાઈ મંગનભાઈ બારીયા (સહ-અરજદાર) મહેન્દ્રસિંહ નાનસિંહ પરમાર (જામીનદાર)	જત રજીસ્ટ્રેશન ડિસ્ક્રીક્ટ તથા સખ ડિસ્ક્રીક્ટ મહીસાગર, ગુજરાત રાજ્ય ખાતે આવેલ ભટપુર, તા. વીરપુર ખાતે ગામતળ જમીન પર આવેલી વાઘાસા/ભટપુર/ચોરસા ગ્રામ પંચાયત મિલકત નં. ૧૫૦ તથા જૂની મિલકત નં. ૧૨૪, સેત્રફળ ૫૨.૨૮ ચો.મીટર તથા તે પર આવેલ બાંધકામ સહિતની તમામ મિલકત. નીચે મુજબની ચતુર્સીમા: ટેકનિકલ મુજબ / વેચાણ દસ્તાવેજ મુજબ: પૂર્વ: ખુલ્લી જગ્યા, ત્યારબાદ રોડ, પશ્ચિમ: પોતાની ખુલ્લી જગ્યા, ઉત્તર: બારિયા મંગનભાઈ વજાભાઈનું મકાન, દક્ષિણ: રોડ	લોન એકાઉન્ટ નં.: ૧૦૦૫૮	તા. ૩૦-૦૫-૨૦૨૬
કિશનકુમાર કનુભાઈ પટેલ (અરજદાર) કનુભાઈ કચરાભાઈ પટેલ (સહ-અરજદાર) ગીતાબેન કનુભાઈ પટેલ (સહ-અરજદાર) મયુરકુમાર દિલીપભાઈ બોષી (જામીનદાર)	જત રજીસ્ટ્રેશન ડિસ્ક્રીક્ટ તથા સખ ડિસ્ક્રીક્ટ અરવલ્લી, ગુજરાત રાજ્ય ખાતે આવેલ નંદોજ, તા. ભિલોડા ખાતે ગામતળ જમીન પર આવેલી નંદોજ ગ્રુપ ગ્રામ પંચાયત મિલકત નં. ૧૪૮, સેત્રફળ ૨૩૨.૩૪ ચો.મીટર તથા તે પર આવેલ બાંધકામ સહિતની તમામ મિલકત. નીચે મુજબની ચતુર્સીમા: ટેકનિકલ મુજબ / વેચાણ દસ્તાવેજ મુજબ: પૂર્વ: રોડ, પશ્ચિમ: ખુલ્લી જગ્યા, ઉત્તર: પટેલ પ્રકાશભાઈ વિરાભાઈનું મકાન, દક્ષિણ: પોતાનો પ્લોટ	લોન એકાઉન્ટ નં.: ૯૪૪૮ અને ૯૪૪૯	તા. ૦૪-૦૬-૨૦૨૬
		લોન એકાઉન્ટ નં. ૯૪૪૮ માટે	તા. ૨૩-૦૬-૨૦૨૬
		અને લોન એકાઉન્ટ નં. ૯૪૪૯ માટે	
		ઝા. ૧૦,૧૫,૨૭૯.૦૦	

વધારાના વ્યાજ સાથે, વધુ ચોક્કસ રીતે સંબંધિત માંગણાં નોટિસમાં દર્શાવવામાં આવેલ આકસ્મિક ખર્ચા, ખર્ચ, અન્ય ચાર્જસ વગેરે, ચુકવણીની તારીખ સુધી કરવામાં આવેલા ખર્ચા અને / અથવા પ્રતીત થયા અનુસાર દૂરવર્તી વ્યાજની ચુકવણીની તારીખ અને છે અથવા વસુલાતની તારીખ સુધી પૂરેપૂરા ભરપાઈ કરવાના રહેશે. જો સદર બંધનકર્તા(ઓ) MRHMFNL ને ઉપરોક્ત દર્શાવવામાં આવેલ નાણાંની ચુકવણી કરવામાં નિષ્ફળ જશે તો, સિક્કયુરિટી એસેટ(સ) સ્થાવર મિલકત(તો) સામે સદર એક્ટની કલમ ૧૩ (૪) હેઠળ અને લાયુ કરવામાં આવેલ નિયમો અનુસાર સંપૂર્ણ તથા સદર બંધનકર્તા(ઓ) કાયદેસરના વારસદાર(રો) કાયદેસરના પ્રતિનિધિ(ઓ) કાર્યવાહી કરશે જેના પરિણામો અને પડતર માટે તેઓ જવાબદાર રહેશે.

સદર બંધનકર્તા(ઓ)/કાયદેસરના વારસદાર(રો)કાયદેસરના પ્રતિનિધિ(ઓ) સદર એક્ટ હેઠળ ઉપરોક્ત તારણ પર મૂકેલી મિલકત(તો)સ્થાવર મિલકત(તો) વેચાણ, પકડા પર અથવા અન્ય કોઈ રીતે લેખિત અગાઉથી લીધેલી પરવાનગી વિના હસ્તાંતર કરી શકશે નહીં.